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Team Detail - Boys - 7th Grade Boys - Teams
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event or city

Cross Country

Overall Finish List - Boys
7th Grade Boys

Teams
O'All Place Score Bib No Name Team Time Pace Year
1 1 1184 Gabriel Planasch Lorene Rogers MS 11:18.8 5:39/M 7
2 1284 Mitchell Smith Willow Springs MS 11:28.6 5:44/M 7
3 3 1050 Maxwell Nielsen Curtis MS 11:48.8 554/M 7
4 4 1075 Penn Laynor Dowell MS 12:29.5 6:15/M 7
5 5 1247 Riki McElroy Prosper Rushing MS 12:40.6 6:20/M 7
6 6 1194 Rush Thueson Lorene Rogers MS 12:55.4 6:28/M 7
7 7 1179 Graham Myers Lorene Rogers MS 13:06.1 6:33/M 7
8 8 1176 Brett Martin Lorene Rogers MS 13:06.6 6:33/M 7
9 9 1159 Corbin Venable Faubion MS 13:15.2 6:38/M 7
10 10 1254 Logan Robison Prosper Rushing MS 13:16.5 6:38/M 7
11 11 1186 Grayson Rogers Lorene Rogers MS 13:28.7 6:44/M 7
12 12 1087 Brayden Rubenstein Dowell MS 13:30.4 6:45/M 7
13 13 1111 Elijah Pedersen East Cardinal Middle School 13:32.5 6:46/M 7
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1261
1218
1071
1127
1070
1102
1086
1109
1271
1060
1113
1236
1117
1180
1197
1212
1165
1116
1215
1164
1079
1178
1065
1257
1265
1105
1198
1154
1243
1270
1081
1229
1063
1095
1262
1174
1099
1054
1195
1209
1090
1224
1078
1260
1276
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Landon Witte
Charlie Parkin
Kaleb Hunt
Wyatt Everett
Deshawn Harris
Nathan Floreal
Owen Rosenvold
Beckett Nicks
William Kaufman
Luke Burress
Kaden Thomas
Gabriel Jaramillo
Riley Wayman
Rhett Natale

Sai Vasa

Parthiv Kande
Jameson Boaz
Jayden Vick
Zane Mikesell
Grant Arterburn
Austin Nobles
Hrishikesh Muffa
Gabe Costandi
Aarush Tomar
Luke Dasilva
Blake Johnson
Luke White
Henry Smith
Maxwell Lee

Michael Jenkerson
Ademide Ogunsanlu
Nagrenda Chanda

Kai Cobuzio
Declan Austin
Kessler Wooten

Sriram Kommineni

Cannon Dittfurth
Dilon Sadiku
Isaiah Tolliver
Srivek Goshika
Rylan Sayre
Satish Vedanth
Henry Miller
Gabriel Wilson
Austin Martin
Joshua Gabriel

Prosper Rushing MS
Moseley Middle School
Dowell MS

Faubion MS

Dowell MS

East Cardinal Middle School
Dowell MS

East Cardinal Middle School
Willow Springs MS

Dowell MS

East Cardinal Middle School
Prosper Rushing MS

East Cardinal Middle School
Lorene Rogers MS

Lorene Rogers MS

Moseley Middle School
Lorene Rogers MS

East Cardinal Middle School
Moseley Middle School
Lorene Rogers MS

Dowell MS

Lorene Rogers MS

Dowell MS

Prosper Rushing MS

Willow Springs MS

East Cardinal Middle School
Lorene Rogers MS

Faubion MS

Prosper Rushing MS

Willow Springs MS

Dowell MS

Prosper Rushing MS

Dowell MS

East Cardinal Middle School
Prosper Rushing MS
Lorene Rogers MS

East Cardinal Middle School
Curtis MS

Lorene Rogers MS

Moseley Middle School
Dowell MS

Moseley Middle School
Dowell MS

Prosper Rushing MS

Willow Springs MS

Curtis MS

13:32.8
13:33.4
13:40.7
13:45.3
13:48.4
13:49.0
13:51.4
13:52.3
13:54.8
13:58.8
14:00.5
14:05.0
14:06.8
14:08.6
14:08.9
14:09.5
14:11.4
14:12.8
14:17.6
14:20.3
14:32.4
14:36.8
14:40.8
14:43.0
14:44.3
14:47 1
14:49.4
14:50.9
14:52.8
14:53.4
14:55.1
14:55.8
14:58.6
15:01.5
15:03.3
15:05.6
15:08.7
15:16.4
15:20.3
15:28.0
15:35.5
15:36.9
15:37.7
15:50.7
15:57.6
16:08.9

6:46/M
6:47/M
6:50/M
6:53/M
6:54/M
6:55/M
6:56/M
6:56/M
6:57/M
6:59/M
7:00/M
7:03/M
7:03/M
7:04/M
7:04/M
7:05/M
7:06/M
7:06/M
7:09/M
7:10/M
7:16/M
7:18/M
7:20/M
7:22/M
7:22/M
7:24/M
7:25/M
7:25/M
7:26/M
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7:28/M
7:28/M
7:29/M
7:31/M
7:32/M
7:33/M
7:34/M
7:38/M
7:40/M
7:44/M
7:48/M
7:48/M
7:49/M
7:55/M
7:59/M
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Wesley Thompson
Hudson Davis
Panshul Donthireddy
Mithun Karthikeyan
Vaughn Hemmert
Jacob Martinez
Beckett Alder
Ayaan Kamal
Arnav Goyal
Sota Higuchi
Aakarsh Mathur
Cade Pham
Atharva Kumar
Fayzaan Malik
Samuel Turnage
Harrison Jazvin
Shuen Wu

Troi Stettnisch
Blaine Wakeman
Adriel Novik
Xorian Millette
Gavin Abshire
Aashrith Ravula
Advik Jain
Jackeson Allen
Ether Sewell
Andrew Taylor
Charles Paxson
Anthony Ospina
Camden Fisher
Preston Steel
Daniel George
Colton Rediger
Grant Dombrowski
Landen Pabon
Mason Joe

Tripp Trujillo

Luke Pressley
Laith Nasser
Noah Yin

Jayvien Cruz
Name

60 45 1158
61 46 1045
62 47 1207
63 48 1213
64 (>7) 1104
65 (>7) 1076
66 (>7) 1162
67 >7) 1211
68 (>7) 1232
69 49 1137
70 (>7) 1246
71 50 1149
72 (>7) 1242
73 (>7) 1245
74 >7) 1115
75 (>7) 1237
76 (>7) 1093
77 (>7) 1256
78 51 1055
79 52 1051
80 53 1145
81 54 1263
82 (>7) 1251
83 (>7) 1138
84 (>7) 1163
85 (>7) 1152
86 =7 1192
87 (>7) 1182
88 55 1280
89 =7 1101
90 (>7) 1156
91 (>7) 1069
92 (>7) 1252
93 >7) 1126
94 (>7) 1082
95 (>7) 1238
96 >7) 1196
97 (>7) 1084
98 (>7) 1146
99 (>7) 1285
100 >7) 1124
O'All Place Score Bib No
101 (>7) 1128
102 (>7) 1088
103 (>7) 1140
104 (>7) 1230

Zion Figueroa
Skylar Rue
Daniel Long
Collin Dondalski

Faubion MS
Curtis MS

Moseley Middle School
Moseley Middle School
East Cardinal Middle School

Dowell MS
Lorene Rogers MS

Moseley Middle School

Prosper Rushing MS
Faubion MS
Prosper Rushing MS
Faubion MS
Prosper Rushing MS
Prosper Rushing MS

East Cardinal Middle School

Prosper Rushing MS
Dowell MS

Prosper Rushing MS
Curtis MS

Curtis MS

Faubion MS

Willow Springs MS
Prosper Rushing MS
Faubion MS

Lorene Rogers MS
Faubion MS

Lorene Rogers MS
Lorene Rogers MS
Willow Springs MS

East Cardinal Middle School

Faubion MS

Dowell MS

Prosper Rushing MS
Faubion MS

Dowell MS

Prosper Rushing MS
Lorene Rogers MS
Dowell MS

Faubion MS

Willow Springs MS
Faubion MS

Team

Faubion MS

Dowell MS

Faubion MS
Prosper Rushing MS

16:12.7
16:13.6
16:18.1
16:20.5
16:24.7
16:26.0
16:26.1
16:28.0
16:28.1
16:29.2
16:30.5
16:30.7
16:32.6
16:34.7
16:38.8
16:45.0
16:45.9
16:54.1
17:03.8
17:04.9
17:06.7
17:12.6
17:15.4
17:17.6
17:17.8
17:19.3
17:30.9
17:33.0
17:34.4
17:37.2
17:39.3
17:39.3
17:43.7
17:44.8
17:47.2
17:49.1
17:58.1
18:35.0
18:40.3
18:43.0
18:43.2
Time

8:06/M
8:07/M
8:09/M
8:10/M
8:12/M
8:13/M
8:13/M
8:14/M
8:14/M
8:15/M
8:15/M
8:15/M
8:16/M
8:17/M
8:19/M
8:23/M
8:23/M
8:27/M
8:32/M
8:32/M
8:33/M
8:36/M
8:38/M
8:39/M
8:39/M
8:40/M
8:45/M
8:47/M
8:47/M
8:49/M
8:50/M
8:50/M
8:52/M
8:52/M
8:54/M
8:55/M
8:59/M
9:18/M
9:20/M
9:22/M
9:22/M
Pace

NN NN NN NN NN NN NN NN N N NN NN N N NN NN NN NN NN NN NN NN

~

Year

18:48.0
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1066
1239
1266
1143
1136
1142
1160
1067
1121
1091
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Adrian Crocker
Pranava Kallem
Liam Eder

Liam Martin
Samuel Hernandez Lozada
Quinten Manning
Jackson Webb
Cameron Dave
William Bowling
Everett Timmons
Harper Allen

Dowell MS
Prosper Rushing MS
Willow Springs MS
Faubion MS
Faubion MS
Faubion MS
Faubion MS
Dowell MS
Faubion MS
Dowell MS

Dowell MS

19:57.1
20:10.8
20:18.7
20:43.7
20:55.6
20:59.0
21:11.7
21:42.5
21:43.1
21:54.2
24:40.2

9:59/M
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10:09/M
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10:28/M
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10:36/M
10:51/M
10:52/M
10:57/M
12:20/M


Jim McGuinness
Highlight


Top
Final Team Results - Boys
7th Grade Boys
Finish Position - 1
Team Score (times): 1:03:55.8 Ave Time:12:47 .1

Team - Lorene Rogers MS
Team Score (places): 33

Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 1184 Gabriel Planasch 7 1 1 11:18.8 11:18.8 0:00.0
2 1194 Rush Thueson 7 6 7 12:55.4 24:14.3 1:36.6
3 1179 Graham Myers 7 7 14 13:06.1 37:20.4 1:47.2
4 1176 Brett Martin 7 8 22 13:06.6 50:27.1 1:47.8
5 1186 Grayson Rogers 7 11 33 13:28.7 1:03:55.8 2:09.8
6 1180 Rbhett Natale 7 (27) 14:08.6 1:18:04.4 2:49.7
7 1197 Sai Vasa 7 (28) 14:.08.9 1:32:13.4 2:50.1
8 1165 Jameson Boaz 7 More Than 7 14:11.4 1:46:24.8 2:52.5
9 1164 GrantArterburn 7 More Than 7 14:20.3 2:00:45.1 3:.01.4
10 1178 Hrishikesh Muffa 7 More Than 7 14:36.8 2:15:22.0 3:18.0
11 1198 Luke White 7 More Than 7 14:49.4 2:30:11.4 3:30.5
12 1174 Sriram Kommineni 7 More Than 7 15:05.6 2:45:17.0 3:46.8
13 1195 Isaiah Tolliver 7 More Than 7 15:20.3 3:00:37.4 4:01.5
14 1162 Beckett Alder 7 More Than 7 16:26.1 3:17:03.6 5:07.3
15 1163 Jackeson Allen 7 More Than 7 17:17.8 3:34:21.4 5:58.9
16 1192 Andrew Taylor 7 More Than 7 17:30.9 3:51:52.3 6:12.0
17 1182 Charles Paxson 7 More Than 7 17:33.0 4:09:25.3 6:14.1
18 1196 Tripp Trujillo 7 More Than 7 17:58.1 4:27:23.5 6:39.2

Team - Dowell MS

Finish Position - 2

Team Score (places): 70 Team Score (times): 1:07:20.6 Ave Time:13:28.1

Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 1075 Penn Laynor 7 4 4 12:29.5 12:29.5 1:10.7
2 1087 Brayden Rubenstein 7 12 16 13:30.4 26:00.0 2:11.6
3 1071 Kaleb Hunt 7 16 32 13:40.7 39:40.8 2:21.9
4 1070 Deshawn Harris 7 18 50 13:48.4 53:29.2 2:29.6
5 1086 Owen Rosenvold 7 20 70 13:51.4 1:07:20.6 2:32.5
6 1060 Luke Burress 7 (23) 13:58.8 1:21:19.5 2:39.9
7 1079 Austin Nobles 7 (32) 14:32.4 1:35:51.9 3:13.5
8 1065 Gabe Costandi 7 More Than 7 14:40.8 1:50:32.8 3:22.0
9 1081 Ademide Ogunsanlu 7 More Than 7 14:55.1 2:05:28.0 3:36.3
10 1063 Kai Cobuzio 7 More Than 7 14:58.6 2:20:26.6 3:39.7
11 1090 Rylan Sayre 7 More Than 7 15:35.5 2:36:02.1 4:16.6
12 1078 Henry Miller 7 More Than 7 15:37.7 2:51:39.9 4:18.9
13 1076 Jacob Martinez 7 More Than 7 16:26.0 3:08:05.9 5:07.2
14 1093 Shuen Wu 7 More Than 7 16:45.9 3:24:51.9 5:27.1
15 1069 Daniel George 7 More Than 7 17:39.3 3:42:31.3 6:20.5
16 1082 Landen Pabon 7 More Than 7 17:47.2 4:00:18.5 6:28.4
17 1084 Luke Pressley 7 More Than 7 18:35.0 4:18:53.6 7:16.2
18 1088 Skylar Rue 7 More Than 7 18:48.2 4:37:41.8 7:29.3
19 1066 Adrian Crocker 7 More Than 7 19:57.1 4:57:39.0 8:38.3



20 1067 Cameron Dave 7 More Than 7 21:425 5:19:21.5 10:23.7
21 1091 Everett Timmons 7 More Than 7 21:54.2 541:15.8 10:35.3
22 1057 Harper Allen 7 More Than 7 24:40.2 6:05:56.0 13:21.3

Finish Position - 3
Ave Time:13:39.6

Team - Prosper Rushing MS
Team Score (places): 87  Team Score (times): 1:08:18.1

Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 1247 Riki McElroy 7 5 5 12:40.6 12:40.6 1:21.8
2 1254 Logan Robison 7 10 15 13:16.5 25:57.2 1:57.7
3 1261 Landon Witte 7 14 29 13:32.8 39:30.0 2:13.9
4 1236 Gabriel Jaramillo 7 25 54 14:.05.0 53:35.0 2:46.1
5 1257 Aarush Tomar 7 33 87 14:43.0 1:08:18.1 3:24.2
6 1243 Maxwell Lee 7 (37) 14:52.8 1:23:10.9 3:33.9
7 1229 Nagrenda Chanda 7 (39) 14:55.8 1:38:06.7 3:36.9
8 1262 Kessler Wooten 7 More Than 7 15:03.3 1:53:10.1 3:44.4
9 1260 Gabriel Wilson 7 More Than 7 15:50.7 2:09:00.8 4:31.8
10 1232 Arnav Goyal 7 More Than 7 16:28.1 2:25:28.9 5:09.2
11 1246 Aakarsh Mathur 7 More Than 7 16:30.5 2:41:59.5 511.7
12 1242 Atharva Kumar 7 More Than 7 16:32.6 2:58:32.1 5:13.8
13 1245 Fayzaan Malik 7 More Than 7 16:34.7 3:15:06.9 5:15.8
14 1237 Harrison Jazvin 7 More Than 7 16:45.0 3:31:51.9 5:26.1
15 1256 Troi Stettnisch 7 More Than 7 16:54.1 3:48:46.0 5:35.2
16 1251 Aashrith Ravula 7 More Than 7 17:15.4 4:06:01.5 5:56.6
17 1252 Colton Rediger 7 More Than 7 17:43.7 4:23:45.2 6:24.8
18 1238 Mason Joe 7 More Than 7 17:49.1 4:41:34.3 6:30.2
19 1230 Collin Dondalski 7 More Than 7 19:52.1 5:01:26.5 8:33.3
20 1239 Pranava Kallem 7 More Than 7 20:10.8 5:21:37.4 8:51.9

Finish Position - 4
Ave Time:13:52.2

Team - East Cardinal Middle School
Team Score (places): 103 Team Score (times): 1:09:21.3

Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 1111 Elijah Pedersen 7 13 13 13:32.5 13:32.5 2:13.6
1102 Nathan Floreal 7 19 32 13:49.0 27:21.5 2:30.1
3 1109 Beckett Nicks 7 21 53 13:52.3 41:13.9 2:33.5
4 1113 Kaden Thomas 7 24 77 14:00.5 55:14.4 2:41.6
5 1117 Riley Wayman 7 26 103 14:06.8 1:09:21.3  2:48.0
6 1116 Jayden Vick 7 (30) 14:12.8 1:23:34.1 2:53.9
7 1105 Blake Johnson 7 (35) 14:47.1 1:38:21.2 3:28.2
8 1095 Declan Austin 7 More Than 7 15:01.5 1:53:22.8 3:42.6
9 1099 Cannon Dittfurth 7 More Than 7 15:08.7 2:08:31.5 3:49.9
10 1104 Vaughn Hemmert 7 More Than 7 16:24.7 2:24:56.2 5:05.8
11 1115 Samuel Turnage 7 More Than 7 16:38.8 2:41:35.1 5:19.9
12 1101 Camden Fisher 7 More Than 7 17:37.2 2:59:12.4 6:18.4

Finish Position - 5
Team Score (times): 1:10:58.9 Ave Time:14:11.8

Team - Willow Springs MS
Team Score (places): 139

Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 1284 Mitchell Smith 7 2 2 11:28.6 11:28.6 0:09.8
2 1271 William Kaufman 7 22 24 13:54.8 25:23.5 2:36.0


Jim McGuinness
Highlight


3 1265 Luke Dasilva 7 34 58 14:44.3 40:07.9 3:25.5
4 1270 Michael Jenkerson 7 38 96 14:53.4 55:01.3 3:34.5
5 1276 Austin Martin 7 43 139 15:57.6 1:10:58.9 4:38.8
6 1263 Gavin Abshire 7 (54) 17:12.6 1:28:11.6 5:53.8
7 1280 Anthony Ospina 7 (55) 17:34.4 1:45:46.0 6:15.5
8 1285 Noah Yin 7 More Than 7 18:43.0 2:04:29.1 7:24.2
9 1266 Liam Eder 7 More Than 7 20:18.7 2:24:47.8 8:59.8

Finish Position - 6
Team Score (times): 1:14:33.4 Ave Time:14:54.6

Team - Faubion MS
Team Score (places): 156

Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 1159 Corbin Venable 7 9 9 13:15.2 13:15.2 1:56.3
2 1127 Wyait Everett 7 17 26 13:45.3 27:00.5 2:26.4
3 1154 Henry Smith 7 36 62 14:50.9 41:51.4 3:32.1
4 1158 Wesley Thompson 7 45 107 16:12.7 58:04.1 4:53.8
5 1187 Sota Higuchi 7 49 156 16:29.2 1:14:33.4 5:10.3
6 1149 Cade Pham 7 (50) 16:30.7 1:31:04.1 5:11.9
7 1145 Xorian Millette 7 (53) 17:06.7 1:48:10.8 5:47.8
8 1138 Advik Jain 7 More Than 7 17:17.6 2:05:28.5 5:58.8
9 1152 Ether Sewell 7 More Than 7 17:19.3 2:22:47.8 6:00.4
10 1156 Preston Steel 7 More Than 7 17:39.3 2:40:27.1 6:20.5
11 1126 Grant Dombrowski 7 More Than 7 17:44.8 2:58:12.0 6:25.9
12 1146 Laith Nasser 7 More Than 7 18:40.3 3:16:52.4 7:21.5
13 1124 Jayvien Cruz 7 More Than 7 18:43.2 3:35:35.6 7:24.4
14 1128 Zion Figueroa 7 More Than 7 18:48.0 3:54:23.7  7:29.1
15 1140 Daniel Long 7 More Than 7 19:13.5 4:13:37.2 7:54.7
16 1143 Liam Martin 7 More Than 7 20:43.7 4:34:21.0 9:24.8
17 1136 Samuel Hernandez Lozada 7 More Than 7 20:55.6 4:55:16.6 9:36.8
18 1142 Quinten Manning 7 More Than 7 20:59.0 5:16:15.7  9:401
19 1160 Jackson Webb 7 More Than 7 21:11.7 5:37:27.4 9:52.8
20 1121 William Bowling 7 More Than 7 21:43.1 5:59:10.6 10:24.3

Finish Position -7
Ave Time:14:37.1

Team - Moseley Middle School
Team Score (places): 158 Team Score (times): 1:13:05.6

Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 1218 Charlie Parkin 7 15 15 13:33.4 13:334 2:14.6
2 1212 Parthiv Kande 7 29 44 14:09.5 27:43.0 2:50.6
3 1215 Zane Mikesell 7 31 75 14:17.6 42:00.6 2:58.8
4 1209 Srivek Goshika 7 41 116 15:28.0 57:28.7 4:09.1
5 1224 Satish Vedanth 7 42 158 15:36.9 1:13:05.6 4:18.0
6 1207 Panshul Donthireddy 7 (47) 16:18.1 1:29:23.7  4:59.2
7 1213 Mithun Karthikeyan 7 (48) 16:20.5 1:45:44.2 5:01.6
8 1211 Ayaan Kamal 7 More Than 7 16:28.0 2:02:12.2 5:09.1

Finish Position - 8
Team Score (times): 1:16:31.5 Ave Time:15:18.3

Team - Curtis MS
Team Score (places): 184

Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 1050 Maxwell Nielsen 7 3 3 11:48.8 11:48.8 0:29.9
2 1054 Dilon Sadiku 7 40 43 15:16.4 27:05.2 3:57.5



3 1047 Joshua Gabriel 7 44 87
4 1045 Hudson Davis 7 46 133
5 1055 Blaine Wakeman 7 51 184
6 1051 Adriel Novik 7 (52)
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